PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT	
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Correct an Error in a Cover Sheet of Assignment Previously Recorded Reel 022970, Frame 0841 to include Rothamsted Research Limited in addition to the University Court of the University of Aberdeen	

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
James George Logan	11/10/2008

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University Court Of The University of Aberdeen	
Street Address:	King's College	
City:	Aberdeen, Aberdeenshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	AB24 3FX	

Name:	Rothamsted Research Limited	
Street Address:	West Common	
City:	Harpenden, Hertfordshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	AL5 2JQ	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12224682

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

501097461

Fax Number: (617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-646-8000

Email: patents_PatrickW@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick R. Waller
Address Line 1: 600 Atlantic Ave
Address Line 2: Wolf Greenfield

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210

PATENT

REEL: 023962 FRAME: 0614

OF \$40.00 1222468

1	ı ı	
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	M0546.70011US00	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Patrick R. Waller	
Total Attachments: 5 source=M054670011US00-LOGANASI-PRW#page1.tif		
source=M054670011US00-LOGANASI-PRW#page2.tif source=M054670011US00-LOGANASI-PRW#page3.tif source=M054670011US00-CORIGCVRSHT-PRW#page1.tif		

 $source \verb|=M054670011US00-CORIGCVRSHT-PRW#page2.tif|$

PATENT REEL: 023962 FRAME: 0615

PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
James George Logan	11/10/2008	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	The University Court of the University of Aberdeen	
Street Address:	King's College	
City:	Aberdeen, Aberdeenshire	
State/Country:	UNITED KINGDOM	
Postal Code:	AB24 3FX	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	
Application Number:	12224682	

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

(617)646-8646

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is

unsuccessful.

Phone:

617-646-8000

Email:

patents_PatrickW@wolfgreenfield.com

Correspondent Name: Patrick R.H. Waller Address Line 1:

600 Atlantic Avenue

Address Line 2:

Wolf, Greenfield & Sacks, P.C.

REEL: 023962 FRAME: 0616

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02210-2206		
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: M0546.70011US00		M0546.70011US00
NAME OF SUBMITTER: Patrick R. H. Waller, Reg. No. 41,418		Patrick R. H. Waller, Reg. No. 41,418
Signature: /Patrick R. H. Waller/		/Patrick R. H. Waller/
Date:	07/17/2009	
Total Attachments: 3 source=James George Logan Assignment#page1.tif source=James George Logan Assignment#page2.tif source=James George Logan Assignment#page3.tif		
RECEIPT INFORMATION		
EPAS ID: Receipt Date: Fee Amount:	PAT932100 07/17/2009 \$40	

REEL: 023962 FRAME: 0617

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION AND RELATED INTELLECTUAL PROPERTY RIGHTS

Parties:

- 1 'The Assignor' JAMES GEORGE LOGAN
- of Bch Division, ROTHAMSTED RESEARCH LIMITED, West Common, Harpenden, Hertfordshire AL5 2JQ, United Kingdom
- ² 'The Assignees' THE UNIVERSITY COURT OF THE UNIVERSITY OF ABERDEEN of King's College, Aberdeen Aberdeenshire AB24 3FX, United Kingdom, and ROTHAMSTED RESEARCH LIMITED

of West Common, Harpenden, Hertfordshire AL5 2JQ, United Kingdom

Recitals:

- (A) The Assignor is the joint inventor with others of the invention or inventions entitled PEST REPELLENT COMPRISING GERANYLACETONE ("the Invention") for which International PCT Application No. PCT/GB2007/000742 ("the PCT Application") was filed on 2 March 2007
- (B) The PCT Application claims priority from United States Provisional Application No. US 60/779109 ("the Priority Application") filed 3 March 2006
- (C) The Assignor has agreed to execute this Assignment to confirm and ensure that as between the Assignor and the Assignees all of his rights title and interest in to and under the Invention the Priority Application the PCT Application and all national and regional patent applications derived therefrom and any and all other applications linked by priority thereto shall belong to the Assignees
- (D) The terms "the Priority Application" and "the PCT Application and all national and regional patent applications derived therefrom and any and all other applications linked by priority thereto" together include, but are not limited to, the Patent Applications set out in the Schedule hereto

Operative provisions:

In consideration for the payment of £1.00 by the Assignees to the Assignor the receipt and adequacy of which is hereby acknowledged by the Assignor:

- 1 The Assignor hereby sells and assigns jointly to the Assignees absolutely and free from incumbrances:
- 1.1 all his rights title and interest in Canada and the United States and all other countries of the world in to and under the Invention the Priority Application and the PCT Application and all national and regional patent applications derived therefrom and any and all other applications linked by priority thereto and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any of the aforesaid applications and any and all patents that may be granted pursuant thereto for the full period thereof including any re-issues, re-examinations, renewals, extensions and Supplementary Protection Certificates and including all rights and powers arising or accrued therefrom including the right to sue for damages and other remedies in respect of any infringement of any such rights before on or after the date hereof and to retain any damages obtained as a result of such action;
- 1.2 all such rights as he may have to apply for prosecute and obtain patents and other intellectual property protection anywhere in the world in respect of the Invention to the intent that

PATENT REEL: 023962 FRAME: 0618 the grant of any patents or other intellectual property protection for the Invention shall be in the name of and shall vest in the Assignees or their successors or assigns;

1.3 all such rights as he may have to claim priority from the Priority Application in any and all applications for patent protection for the Invention, such rights to be enjoyed by the Assignees with effect from the date of filing of the Priority Application;

to the intent that the Assignees shall have and hold the rights title and interest hereby assigned as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by the Assignor had this assignment not been made.

- The Assignor hereby GRANTS the firm of Mewburn Ellis LLP the power to insert in the Schedule to this Assignment any further identification of any patent applications in Canada or the United States or any other countries or regions of the world which fall within the scope of clause 1 above, as may be necessary or desirable in order to comply with the rules of the United States Patent Office or the Canadian Patent Office or any other Patent Office for recordation of this document. It is understood and agreed that the Assignees's attorneys Mewburn Ellis LLP have not represented the Assignor and will continue to represent only the Assignees and their successors in title with respect to the Invention and all patent applications relating thereto.
- The Assignor hereby UNDERTAKES that at the request and cost of the Assignees or their successors or assigns he will at all times hereafter promptly do all such acts and execute all such documents (including but not limited to documents required to be signed by or on behalf of inventors in the course of any and all Canadian and United States patent applications which relate to the Invention and any and all divisionals, continuations and continuations-in-part of any such applications) as may be reasonably necessary or desirable to secure the vesting in the Assignees or their successors or assigns of all rights title and interest assigned to the Assignees hereunder and to confirm the title of the Assignees or their successors or assigns to all such rights title and interest and to assist in the resolution of any question concerning the Invention or any application for patent or other intellectual property protection for the Invention or any intellectual property protection granted pursuant to any such application.
- The Assignor hereby requests the relevant authorities in all countries of the world to issue any patents granted for the Invention in the name of the Assignees or their successors or assigns in accordance with this assignment.
- 5 This assignment and undertaking shall be binding upon the heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignor and shall enure to the benefit of any heirs, executors, administrators, successors and/or assigns of the Assignees.

AS WITNESS the signatures of (or of duly authorised officers of) the parties hereto

PATENT REEL: 023962 FRAME: 0619

SCHEDULE The Patent Applications

COUNTRY	Mewburn Eilis LLP COVER NO.	APPLN No.	FILING DATE	
US	6331144	US 60/779109	3 March 2006	
PCT	6438212	PCT/GB2007/000742	2 March 2007	
AU	6579973	2007220306	2 March 2007	
BZ	6580005		2 March 2007	
CA	6580013		2 March 2007	
EP	6579965	07712821.3	2 March 2007	
HK	6580054			
ID	6580047	W-00200803217	2 March 2007	
MY	6580039		2 March 2007	
NZ	6579981	570920	2 March 2007	
US	6579957	12/224682	3 September 2008	
SG	6580021		2 March 2007	
ZA	6579999		2 March 2007	

SIGNED by)
JAMES GEORGE LOGAN) Show
on: .10/1108:) Signature:
in the presence of: (Witness))
Signature: Dbuth.	
Name: SYDDAH DEWHTRST	
Address:/// Novembox Ceo	se, Herthoro, Herts. Schik Zep
SIGNED for and on behalf of)
THE UNIVERSITY COURT OF TH	E)
UNIVERSITY OF ABERDEEN	
on: 24 11108) Signature:
in the presence of: (Witness)) Name:
Signature 4) Position: DR E RATTRAY
Name: ANN LEVENDON	DEPUTY DIRECTOR
Address: RESEARLU & INN	RESEARCH and INNOVATION
university of Arsen	COEEN
SIGNED for and on behalf of)
ROTHAMSTED RESEARCH LIMIT	ED)
on: 10/11/2008)Signature: Kitherd Nuglet
in the presence of: (Witness)) Name: RICHARD YUSWT
Signature: Canal Canal) Position: CONTRACTS MANASTR
Name: CAROL CONNETT	
Rosteamston one	

PATENT REEL: 023962 FRAME: 0620

RECORDED: 02/19/2010